### 503909146 07/11/2016

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3955798

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
METASTABLE MATERIALS, INC.	08/23/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LIFE MAGNETICS, INC.
Street Address:	2785 S. KNIGHTSBRIDGE CIR.
City:	ANN ARBOR
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48105

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9349535

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (248)649-3338

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2486493333

Email: donovan@youngbasile.com

Correspondent Name: MICHELLE L. KNIGHT

Address Line 1: 3001 WEST BIG BEAVER ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 624

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48084

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	META-101-B
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHELLE L. KNIGHT
SIGNATURE:	/Michelle L. Knight/
DATE SIGNED:	07/11/2016

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Certificate of Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation#page1.tif source=Certificate of Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation#page2.tif

PATENT 503909146 REEL: 039301 FRAME: 0654

PATENT

REEL: 039301 FRAME: 0655

# COMPLETE ONLY ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:

Profit or Nonprofit Corpora ist meeting of the board of d					£
The foregoing amendment	to the Articles of Incorporation	on was duly ado	pted on the	····	day of
	,, in accordanc	e with the provi	sions of the Ad	ct by the unanir	nous consent of t
incorporator(s) before the f	, in accordanc, first meeting of the Board of D	Directors or Trus	tees.		
	Signed this	day of		,	
(Signature)			(5	Signature)	
(Type or Print Nar	пе)		(Туре	or Print Name)	
(Signature)			3)	Signature)	
(Type or Print Nar	ne)		(Туре	or Print Name)	
200000000000000000000000000000000000000					
	hareholder or Board Appro			***************************************	
The foregoing amendment	to the Articles of Incorporation	•			
The foregoing amendment	y of August	, 2015	, by the: (che		
The foregoing amendment	•	, 2015	, by the: (che		
The foregoing amendment  23rd da  shareholders at  written consent in accordance w	y of August t a meeting in accordance wit of the shareholders having n with Section 407(1) of the Act n given. (Note: Written cons	.h Section 611(3 not less than the Written notice ent by less thar	, by the: (che ) of the Act. minimum nun to shareholde	eck one of the fo nber of votes re ers who have n	ollowing) equired by statute ot consented in
The foregoing amendment  23rd da  shareholders at  written consent in accordance w	y ofAugust t a meeting in accordance wit of the shareholders having n with Section 407(1) of the Act	.h Section 611(3 not less than the Written notice ent by less thar	, by the: (che ) of the Act. minimum nun to shareholde	eck one of the fo nber of votes re ers who have n	ollowing) equired by statute
The foregoing amendment  23rd da  shareholders at  written consent in accordance v writing has been such provision a	y of August t a meeting in accordance wit of the shareholders having n with Section 407(1) of the Act n given. (Note: Written cons	., 2015  th Section 611(3 not less than the Written notice lent by less than orporation.)	, by the: (che ) of the Act. minimum nun to shareholde all of the sha	eck one of the fo nber of votes re ers who have no ireholders is pe	ollowing) equired by statute ot consented in rmitted only if
The foregoing amendment  23rd da  shareholders at  written consent in accordance writing has bee such provision a  written consent	y of August  t a meeting in accordance wit  of the shareholders having n with Section 407(1) of the Act n given. (Note: Written cons appears in the Articles of Inco	th Section 611(3 tot less than the written notice tent by less than orporation.)	, by the: (che ) of the Act. minimum nun to shareholde all of the sha	eck one of the fo nber of votes re ers who have no ireholders is pe	ollowing) equired by statute ot consented in rmitted only if
The foregoing amendment  23rd da  shareholders at  written consent in accordance writing has bee such provision a	y of August  t a meeting in accordance wit  of the shareholders having n with Section 407(1) of the Act n given. (Note: Written cons appears in the Articles of Inco  of all the shareholders entitle	th Section 611(3 tot less than the written notice tent by less than orporation.)	, by the: (che ) of the Act. minimum nun to shareholde all of the sha	eck one of the fo nber of votes re ers who have no ireholders is pe	ollowing) equired by statute ot consented in rmitted only if
The foregoing amendment  23rd da  shareholders at  written consent in accordance writing has been such provision at the consent board of a profit	y of August  t a meeting in accordance wit  of the shareholders having n with Section 407(1) of the Act n given. (Note: Written cons appears in the Articles of Inco  of all the shareholders entitle t corporation pursuant to Sec	th Section 611(3 tot less than the tess than otice tent by less than orporation.)	, by the: (che ) of the Act. minimum nun to shareholde all of the sha ordance with a	eck one of the fo nber of votes re ers who have no ireholders is pe	ollowing) equired by statute ot consented in rmitted only if
The foregoing amendment  23rd da  shareholders at  written consent in accordance writing has been such provision at the consent board of a profit	y of August  t a meeting in accordance wit  of the shareholders having n with Section 407(1) of the Act n given. (Note: Written cons appears in the Articles of Inco  of all the shareholders entitle	th Section 611(3 tot less than the written notice tent by less than orporation.)	, by the: (che ) of the Act. minimum nun to shareholde all of the sha ordance with a	eck one of the fo nber of votes re ers who have no ireholders is pe	ollowing) equired by statute ot consented in rmitted only if
The foregoing amendment  23rd da  shareholders at  written consent in accordance writing has bee such provision a  written consent board of a profit	y ofAugust  t a meeting in accordance wit  of the shareholders having n with Section 407(1) of the Act in given. (Note: Written cons appears in the Articles of Inco  of all the shareholders entitle t corporation pursuant to Sec	., 2015  th Section 611(3)  not less than the control with the comporation.)  and to vote in accordion 611(2) of the control section 611(2) of the control section 611(2).	, by the: (che ) of the Act. minimum nun to shareholde all of the sha ordance with	eck one of the fo nber of votes re ers who have no ireholders is pe	ollowing) equired by statute ot consented in rmitted only if
The foregoing amendment  23rd da  shareholders at  written consent in accordance writing has bee such provision a  written consent board of a profit	y of August  t a meeting in accordance wit  of the shareholders having n with Section 407(1) of the Act n given. (Note: Written cons appears in the Articles of Inco  of all the shareholders entitle t corporation pursuant to Sec	th Section 611(3 tot less than the written notice tent by less than orporation.)	, by the: (che ) of the Act. minimum nun to shareholde all of the sha ordance with a	eck one of the fo nber of votes re ers who have no ireholders is pe	ollowing) equired by statute ot consented in rmitted only if
The foregoing amendment  23rd da  shareholders at  written consent in accordance writing has bee such provision a  written consent board of a profit	y ofAugust  t a meeting in accordance wit  of the shareholders having n with Section 407(1) of the Act in given. (Note: Written cons appears in the Articles of Inco  of all the shareholders entitle t corporation pursuant to Sec	., 2015  th Section 611(3)  not less than the control with the comporation.)  and to vote in accordion 611(2) of the control section 611(2) of the control section 611(2).	, by the: (che ) of the Act. minimum nun to shareholde all of the sha ordance with	eck one of the fo nber of votes re ers who have no ireholders is pe	ollowing) equired by statute ot consented in rmitted only if
The foregoing amendment  23rd da  shareholders at  written consent in accordance writing has bee such provision a  written consent board of a profit	y ofAugust  t a meeting in accordance with of the shareholders having nowith Section 407(1) of the Actin given. (Note: Written consuppears in the Articles of Incorporation pursuant to Section pursuant to Section Profit Corporations and Professional Professions and	h Section 611(3 not less than the Written notice tent by less than proporation.)  and to vote in according 611(2) of the ssional Service August	, by the: (che ) of the Act. minimum nun to shareholde all of the sha  ordance with e Act.  Corporations	eck one of the fo nber of votes re ers who have no ireholders is pe	ollowing) equired by statute ot consented in rmitted only if
The foregoing amendment  23rd da  shareholders at  written consent in accordance writing has bee such provision a  written consent board of a profit	y ofAugust  t a meeting in accordance with of the shareholders having nowith Section 407(1) of the Actin given. (Note: Written consuppears in the Articles of Incorporation pursuant to Section pursuant to Section Profit Corporations and Professional Professions and	., 2015  th Section 611(3)  not less than the control with the comporation.)  and to vote in accordion 611(2) of the control section 611(2) of the control section 611(2).	, by the: (che ) of the Act. minimum nun to shareholde all of the sha  ordance with e Act.  Corporations	eck one of the fo nber of votes re ers who have no ireholders is pe	ollowing) equired by statute ot consented in rmitted only if
The foregoing amendment  23rd da  shareholders at  written consent in accordance writing has bee such provision a  written consent board of a profit	y ofAugust  t a meeting in accordance with of the shareholders having nowith Section 407(1) of the Actin given. (Note: Written consuppears in the Articles of Incorporation pursuant to Section pursuant to Section Profit Corporations and Professional Professions and	h Section 611(3 not less than the Written notice tent by less than proporation.)  and to vote in according 611(2) of the ssional Service August	, by the: (che ) of the Act. minimum nun to shareholde all of the sha  ordance with e Act.  Corporations	eck one of the fo nber of votes re ers who have no ireholders is pe	ollowing) equired by statute ot consented in rmitted only if

REEL: 039301 FRAME: 0656

**RECORDED: 07/11/2016**